

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1304
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 2, line 13, after "G." insert "AN INMATE'S ELIGIBILITY FOR"; after "THE"
- 2 insert "INMATE ADHERING TO ALL OF THE"
- 3 Line 19, after "AMOUNT" insert "THAT IS"
- 4 Line 20, after "CLEMENCY" strike remainder of line insert "AND THAT DOES"
- 5 Line 21, strike "MORE THAN" insert "EXCEED"
- 6 Line 33, after "PAYING" insert "THE"; strike "OF AT LEAST \$65" insert "IN AN
- 7 AMOUNT THAT IS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF EXECUTIVE CLEMENCY"
- 8 Line 39, strike "TO BE" insert "THAT IS"
- 9 Line 40, after "CLEMENCY" strike remainder of line
- 10 Line 41, strike "TESTING PROGRAM"
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 29
- 12 Amend title to conform

ANTHONY KERN

1304KERN.docx
02/10/2023
03:38 PM
C: AH